
This document provides APPROXIMATE pick up and drop off times for each bus stop.  It is 
important to remember the following: 
 
 Stop times fluctuate as new students enroll and others withdraw. 
 Routes look different than last year.  Please review the entire document to find your 

stop. 
 The times printed in this document are approximate.  Please be at the stop at least 5 

minutes prior to the listed time. 
 If your student is sick, please do not send them to the bus stop.  
 If you have questions about your route, please contact First Student at 360-273-0292 

or 360-273-5055. 

RPS/GMES Bus Routes 

Effective April 12, 2021 
 

COVID-19 Bus Safety Measures 
 
 Masks/face coverings must be properly worn at all times 
 Bus windows will be open (as weather permits).  Please dress accordingly. 
 Students will have assigned seating to minimize contact with non-family members 
 STUDENTS MUST STAY HOME when they’re sick, or a member of their household 

has tested positive for COVID-19 or is awaiting test results 



Route #4 – Pick up – RPS/GMES 

7:20 AM 21632 OREGON TRAIL RD SW  

7:25 AM PRATHER RD SW & LEE RD SW 

7:28 AM PRATHER RD SW & GRUENFELDER 

RD SW 

7:29 AM 10039 PRATHER RD SW 

7:37 AM ARNOLD RD & LANGWORTHY 

7:50 AM 10330 JAMES RD SW 

7:52 AM 9416 JAMES RD SW 

7:53 AM 9102 JAMES RD SW 

7:54 AM 9038 JAMES RD SW 

7:55 AM 8725 JAMES RD SW 

Route # 4 – Drop off- RPS/GMES 

2:25 PM 8725 JAMES RD SW 

2:26 PM 9038 JAMES RD SW 

2:27 PM 9102 JAMES RD SW 

2:28 PM 9416 JAMES RD SW 

2:30 PM 10330 JAMES RD SW 

2:41 PM ARNOLD RD & LANGWORTHY 

2:46 PM 21341 MICHIGAN HILL RD SW 

2:47 PM 10039 PRATHER RD SW 

2:48 PM PRATHER RD SW & GRUENFELDER 

RD SW 

2:50 PM PRATHER RD SW & LEE RD SW 

2:55 PM 21632 OREGON TRAIL RD SW 

Route #6 – Pick up – RPS/GMES 

7:10 AM 135TH LN SW & MIMA RD SW 

7:12 AM BORDEAUX RD SW & MIMA RD 

7:16 AM BARBOUILATT RD SW & VUE ST SW 

7:21 AM 8301 BORDEAUX LOOP SW 

7:25 AM MIMA RD SW & PRAIRIE PARKWAY 

LN SW  

7:28 AM 146TH LN SW & MIMA RD SW 

7:32 AM DODGE LN SW & GATE RD SW 

7:36 AM 168TH LN SW & GATE RD SW 

7:40 AM 18130 MOORN RD SW 

7:42 AM 12000 183RD AVE SW 

7:44 AM 11641 183RD AVE SW 

7:46 AM 18502 FORSTROM RD SW 

7:48 AM 10747 188TH AVE SW 

7:54 AM BOYS AND GIRLS CLUB 

Route # 6 – Drop off- RPS/GMES 

2:35 PM BOYS & GIRLS CLUB 

2:40 PM 10747 188TH AVE SW 

2:43 PM 18502 FORSTROM RD 

2:43 PM 11641 183RD AVE SW 

2:44 PM 12000 183RD AVE SW 

2:46 PM 18130 MOON RD SW 

2:47 PM 168TH AVE SW & GATE RD SW 

2:49 PM DODGE LN SW & GATE RD SW 

2:54 PM 152ND AVE SW & MIMA RD SW 

2:55 PM 146TH LN SW & MIMA RD SW 

2:56 PM MIMA RD SW & PRAIRIE PARKWAY 

LN SW 

3:00 PM 8301 BORDEAUX LOOP SW 

3:01 PM BARBOUILLAT ST SW & VUE ST SW 

3:08 PM BORDEAUX RD SW & MIMA RD SW 

3:10 PM 135TH LN SW & MIMA RD SW 

Route # 7 – Pick up – RPS/GMES 

7:18 AM 9900 HWY 12 SW ROOTS DAY CARE 

7:20 AM 10525 SCHOOL LAND RD SW 

7:21 AM 10538 SCHOOL LAND RD SW 

7:23 AM 10716 SCHOOL LAND RD SW 

7:25 AM 11324 SCHOOL LAND RD SW 

Route #7-continued 

7:31 AM 19040 ANDERSON RD SW 

7:32 AM YOUTH CENTER  

7:35 AM ANDERSON RD SW & SECENA RD SW 

7:42 AM 10731 HWY 12 SW 

7:45 AM 18209 CORVALLIS RD SW 

7:46 AM 18132 CORVALLIS RD SW 

7:47 AM 10141 182ND AVE SW 

Route # 7 – Drop off – RPS/GMES 

2:30 PM 9900 HWY 12 SW-ROOTS DAY CARE 

2:31 PM 10040 HWY 12 SW/MOTOR SPORTS 

2:32 PM 18209 CORVALLIS ST SW 

2:32 PM 18132 CORVALLIS ST SW 

2:33 PM 10141 182ND AVE SW 

2:37 PM 10538 SCHOOL LAND RD SW 

2:38 PM 10525 SCHOOL LAND RD SW 

2:39 PM 10716 SCHOOL LAND RD SW 

2:40 PM 11431 SCHOOL LAND RD SW 

2:41 PM 11324 SCHOOL LAND RD SW 

2:45 PM 19040 ANDERSON RD SW 

2:51 PM YOUTH CENTER 

2:56 PM ANDERSON RD SW & SECENA 

RD/GRAVEL PARK OUT 

3:01 PM 10731 HWY 12 SW 

Route # 8 – Pick up – RPS/GMES 

7:15 AM INDEPENDENCE RD & BOOT JACK RD 

7:17 AM 252 GARRARD CREEK RD 

7:18 AM 312 GARRARD CREEK RD 

7:24 AM MANNERS RD & ZEPHYR RIDGE RD 

7:34 AM 388 NELSON RD SW 

7:40 AM 146 JYLHA RD SW 

7:42 AM 622 INDEPENDENCE RD SW 

7:43 AM HYPPA RD SW & INDEPENDENCE RD 

SW 

7:44 AM 882 INDEPENDENCE RD SW 

7:48 AM 12648 INDEPENDENCE RD SW 

7:50 AM 11500 INDEPENDENCE RD SW 

7:53 AM 19024 MARBLE ST SW 

7:54 AM 187TH AVE SW & MARBLE ST SW 

7:55 AM 18515 MARBLE ST SW 

7:56 AM 10239 185TH AVE SW @ 

TANGLEWOOD MOBILE HOMES 

7:57 AM 18423 LEON ST SW 

7:57 AM 10440 184TH AVE SW 

7:58 AM 184TH AVE SW & FLEMING ST SW 

8:00 AM 10222 184TH AVE SW 

Route # 8 – Drop off – RPS/GMES 

2:25 PM 10221 184TH AVE SW 

2:26 PM 10301 184TH AVE SW#8 - continued 

2:27 PM 184TH AVE SW & FLEMING ST SW 

2:28 PM 10440 184TH AVE SW 

2:28 PM 18423 LEON ST SW 

2:29 PM 10239 185TH AVE SW & 

TANGLEWOOD MOBILE HOMES 

2:30 PM 18515 MARBLE ST SW 

2:31 PM 187TH AVE SW & MARBLE ST SW 

2:33 PM 19024 MARBLE ST SW 

2:38 PM 11500 INDEPENDENCE RD SW 

2:40 PM 12648 INDEPENDENCE RD SW 

2:43 PM 882 INDEPENDENCE RD SW 

2:46 PM 622 INDEPENDENCE RD SW 

2:47 PM HYPPA RD SW & INDEPENDENCE RD 

SW 

2:51 PM INDEPENDENCE RD & BOOT JACK RD 

2:56 PM 252 GARRARD CREEK RD SW 

2:58 PM 312 GARRARD CREEK RD SW 

3:02 PM MANNERS RD & ZEPHYR RIDGE RD 

SW 

Route #8-continued 

3:11 PM 388 NELSON RD SW 

3:16 PM 146 JYLHA RD SW 

4:00 PM 4430 14TH WAY SE, LACEY 

Route # 10 - Pick up – RPS/GMES 

7:27 AM 20212 GRAND MOUND WAY SW 

7:28 AM 20316 GRAND MOUND WAY SW 

7:29 AM 20542 GRAND MOUND WAY SW 

7:34 AM 5944 PRATHER RD SW 

7:35 AM 5912 PRATHER RD SW 

7:39 AM 5820 216TH AVE SW 

7:44 AM 21703 HOBSON RD SW 

7:46 AM 222ND AVE SW & HOBSON RD SW 

7:52 AM 201ST AVE SW & SUNROSE LN SW 

7:54 AM 6308 201ST AVE SW 

7:56 AM 201ST AVE SW & PRAIRIE PINES 

MOBILE ESTATES 

7:58 AM 201ST AVE SW & SHAMON CT SW 

7:59 AM 6520 201ST AVE SW 

7:59 AM 201ST AVE SW & WESTON CT SW 

8:00 AM 201ST AVE SW & KUPER CT SW 

Route # 10 - Drop off – RPS/GMES 

2:25 PM 20212 GRAND MOUND WAY SW 

2:26 PM 20316 GRAND MOUND WAY SW 

2:27 PM 20542 GRAND MOUND WAY SW 

2:30 PM 201ST AVE SW & KUPER CT SW 

2:31 PM 201ST AVE SW & WESTON CT SW 

2:32 PM 6520 201ST AVE SW 

2:33 PM 201ST AVE SW & SHAMON CT SW 

2:34 PM 201ST AVE SW & PRAIRIE PINES 

MOBILE ESTATES 

2:35 PM 6308 201ST AVE SW 

2:36 PM 201ST AVE SW & SUNROSE LN SW 

2:41 PM 222ND AVE SW & HOBSON RD SW 

2:42 PM 21703 HOBSON RD SW 

2:43 PM 5820 216TH AVE SW 

Route # 12 – Pick up – RPS/GMES 

7:24 AM IVAN ST SW & OLD 99 HWY SW 

7:26 AM NUTMEG ST SW & 188TH CT 

7:27 AM NUTMEG ST SW & 188TH LN SW 

7:28 AM NUTMEG ST SW & 187TH TRL 

7:29 AM 18620 NUTMEG ST SW 

7:30 AM 185TH & NUTMEG ST SW 

7:31 AM LOGANBERRY ST SW & 187TH CT SW 

7:32 AM LOGANBERRY ST SW & 188TH AVE 

SW 

7:33 AM LOGANBERRY ST SW & 189TH LN SW 

7:35 AM 19141 LOGANBERRY ST SW 

7:39 AM OLD 99 HWY SW & TALL FIRS LN SW 

7:42 AM 19120 OLD 99 HWY SW 

7:44 AM 18922 OLD 99 HWY SW 

7:46 AM 18420 OLD 99 HWY SW 

7:47 AM OLD 99 HWY SW & VYLAM LN SW 

7:48 AM OLD 99 HWY SW & CRESCENT DR 

SW 

7:49 AM OLD 99 HWY SW & MELON ST SW 

7:50 AM 19810 OLD 99 HWY MORGAN 

FAMILY DENTIST 

Route # 12 - Drop off – RPS/GMES 

2:30 PM IVAN ST SW & OLD 99 HWY SW 

2:31 PM NUTMEG ST SW & 188TH CT 

2:32 PM NUTMEG ST SW & 188TH LN 

2:34 PM NUTMEG ST SW & 187TH TRL 

2:35 PM 18620 NUTMEG ST SW 

2:36 PM 185TH & NUTMEG ST SW 

2:38 PM LOGANBERRY ST SW & 187TH CT SW 

2:39 PM LOGANBERRY ST SW & 188TH AVE 

SW 



Route #12-continued 

2:40 PM LOGANBERRY ST SW & 189TH LN SW 

2:43 PM OLD 99 HWY SW & TALL FIRS LN SW 

2:45 PM 19141 LOGANBERRY ST SW 

2:46 PM 19120 OLD 99 HWY SW 

2:48 PM 18922 OLD 99 HWY SW 

2:50 PM 18420 OLD 99 HWY SW 

2:52 PM OLD 99 HWY SW & VYLAM LN SW 

2:54 PM OLD 99 HWY SW & CRESCENT DR 

SW 

2:56 PM OLD 99 HWY SW & MELON ST SW 

Route # 13 - Pick up – RPS/GMES 

7:00 AM 18409 IVAN ST SW 

7:03 AM 18131 CASE RD SW 

7:04 AM 17940 CASE RD SW 

7:05 AM CASE RD AND GAME RESERVE 

7:09 AM  5502 180TH AVE SW  

7:10 AM 180TH AVE SW & SUNSHINE LN SW 

7:11 AM 5737 180TH AVE SW 

7:13 AM 5031 183RD AVE SW-DUPLEX 

7:15 AM 18241 JOSEPH DR SW 

7:15 AM 18221 JOSEPH DR SW 

7:16 AM 18210 JOSEPH DR SW 

7:16 AM 181ST LN SW & JOSEPH DR SW 

7:18 AM 18222 LEITNER RD SW 

7:22 AM 180TH WAY SW & SCATTER LN SW 

7:23 AM 5008 180TH WAY SW 

7:23 AM 5106 180TH WAY SW 

7:26 AM 5134 180TH WAY SW 

7:26 AM 5130 180TH TRL SW 

7:28 AM 5037 180TH TRL SW 

7:31 AM OLYMPIC COURT LN SW & LEITNER 

RD SW 

7:31 AM 17925 LEITNER RD SW 

7:33 AM 174TH LN SW & LEITNER RD SW 

7:35 AM 169TH AVE SW & LEITNER RD SW 

7:36 AM 176TH AVE SW & LEITNER RD SW 

7:37 AM 17945 DANBY DR SW 

7:38 AM DANBY DR SW & CHARLOTTE PL SW 

7:39 AM DANBY DR SW & IRIS PL. SW 

7:39 AM DANBY DR SW & MARY LN SW 

7:40 AM 17945 DANBY DR SW 

7:42 AM 183RD AVE SW & TAMARA LN SW 

7:43 AM 4506 183RD AVE SW 

7:45 AM 183RD AVE SW & NO NAME LN SW 

7:45 AM 183RD AVE SW & TOWNSHIP CT SW 

7:46 AM 183RD AVE SW & MELON CT SW 

7:47 AM 183RD AVE SW & CHEYCONA LN SW 

7:50 AM 183RD AVE SW & WAKLY LN SW 

7:50 AM 7430 183RD AVE SW @ VET 

7:57 AM 20005 CARPER RD SW 

Route # 13 - Drop off – RPS/GMES 

2:22 PM 20005 CARPER RD SW 

2:25 PM 19800 CARPER RD SW 

2:34 PM 18409 IVAN ST SW 

2:35 PM 18130 CASE RD SW 

2:35 PM 17940 CASE RD SW 

2:40 PM CASE RD SW & GAME RESERVE 

2:42 PM 5502 180TH AVE SW 

2:43 PM 180TH AVE SW & SUNSHINE LN SW 

2:44 PM 5737 180TH AVE SW 

2:47 PM 18241 JOSEPH DR SW 

2:49 PM 18221 JOSEPH DR SW 

2:50 PM 18210 JOSEPH DR SW 

2:51 PM 181ST LN SW & JOSEPH DR SW 

2:52 PM 18222 LEITNER RD SW 

2:52 PM 182ND LN SW & LEITNER RD SW 

2:55 PM 180TH WAY & SCATTER LN SW 

Route #13-continued 

2:55 PM 5008 180TH WAY SW 

2:57 PM 5134 180TH TRL SW 

2:58 PM 5130 180TH TRL SW 

2:59 PM 5037 180TH TRL SW 

3:01 PM OLYMPIC COURT LN SW & LEITNER 

RD SW 

3:01 PM 17925 LEITNER RD SW 

3:03 PM 174TH LN SW & LEITNER RD SW 

3:05 PM 169TH AVE SW & LEITNER RD SW 

3:06 PM DANBY DR SW & CHARLOTTE PL SW 

3:08 PM DANBY DR SW & IRIS PL SW 

3:09 PM DANBY DR SW & MARY LN SW 

3:10 PM 17945 DANBY DR SW 

3:12 PM 183RD AVE SW & TAMARA LN SW 

3:13 PM 4506 183RD AVE SW 

3:14 PM 183RD AVE SW & NO NAME LN SW 

3:14 PM 183RD AVE SW & TOWNSHIP CT SW 

3:15 PM 183RD AVE SW & MELON CT SW 

3:16 PM 183RD AVE SW & LAWTON LN SW 

3:16 PM 183RD AVE SW & CHEYCONA LN SW 

3:19 PM 183RD AVE SW & WAKLY LN SW 

3:19 PM 7430 183RD AVE SW VET 

Route # 14 - Pick up – RPS/GMES 

7:28 AM 18706 JOSELYN RD SW 

7:30 AM 188th AVE SW & JOSELYN RD SW 

7:32 AM 18947 JOSELYN RD SW 

7:33 AM 191ST AVE SW & OLD RANCH LN SW 

7:34 AM 7622 191ST AVE SW  

7:35 AM 7510 191ST AVE SW 

7:36 AM 7444 191ST AVE SW  

7:37 AM  191ST AVE SW & PECAN ST SW 

7:38 AM 7149 191ST AVE SW 

7:70 AM 191ST AVE SW & KELSEY MARIE LN 

SW 

7:44 AM 196TH AVE SW & RAINIER VISTA 

7:48 AM 7419 195TH AVE SW 

7:50 AM 7535 195TH AVE SW 

7:52 AM 7550 195TH AVE SW 

7:53 AM 195TH AVE SW & GRAND MOUND 

WAY SW 

7:54 AM 19112 PECAN ST SW 

7:55 AM 19129 PECAN ST SW 

7:55 AM 19218 PECAN ST SW 

7:55 AM 19124 ROSEMARY ST SW 

7:58 AM 19404 PECAN ST SW 

7:59 AM 19510 PECAN ST SW 

8:00 AM 197TH LN SW & PECAN ST SW @ 

PECAN ESTATES 

Route # 14 - Drop off – RPS/GMES 

2:30 PM 197TH LN SW & PECAN ST SW @ 

PECAN ESTATES 

2:31 PM 19510 PECAN ST SW 

2:32 PM 19404 PECAN ST SW 

2:33 PM 19124 ROSEMARY ST SW 

2:37 PM  19218 PECAN ST SW 

2:38 PM  19129 PECAN ST SW 

2:39 PM 19112 PECAN ST SW 

2:40 PM  195TH AVE SW & GRAND MOUND 

WAY SW 

2:41 PM 7550 195TH AVE SW 

2:42 PM 7535 195TH AVE SW 

3:43 PM  7419 195TH AVE SW 

2:45 PM  196TH AVE SW & RAINIER VISTA 

2:48 PM 191ST AVE SW & KELSEY MARIE LN 

SW 

2:50 PM 7149 191st AVE SW 

2:52 PM 191ST AVE SW & PECAN ST SW 

Route #14-continued 

2:53 PM 7444 191ST AVE SW  

2:54 PM 7510 191ST AVE SW 

2:56 PM 7622 191ST AVE SW 

2:58 PM  191ST AVE SW & OLD RANCH LN SW 

3:00 PM  188TH AVE SW & JOSELYN RD SW 

3:04 PM 18947 JOSELYN RD SW 

3:05 PM 18706 JOSELYN RD SW 

3:06 PM 7801 186TH AVE SW 

Route # 15 - Pick up – RPS/GMES 

7:22 AM 9927 180TH WAY SW 

7:23 AM 9722 180TH WAY SW 

7:26 AM 180TH WAY SW & CANADAY LN SW 

7:31 AM 17930 ALBANY ST SW CARRIAGE 

COURT 

7:32 AM 17724 ALBANY ST SW 

7:32 AM 17545 ALBANY ST SW 

7:36 AM 173RD AVE SW & WHEAT ST SW 

7:46 AM 10030 168TH AVE SW 

7:47 AM 16933 EUGENE ST SW 

7:50 AM 173RD AVE SW & JORDAN ST SW & 

WEAVER LN SW 

7:51 AM  17413 JORDAN ST SW 

7:52 AM 17715 JORDAN ST SW 

7:53 AM 17731 JORDAN ST SW 

7:54 AM JORDAN ST SW & 178TH AVE SW 

7:55 AM 17944 JORDAN ST SW 

7:56 AM 180th WAY SW & DARYL LN SW 

Route # 15 - Drop off – RPS/GMES 

2:38 PM 9927 180TH WAY SW 

2:39 PM 9722 180TH WAY SW 

2:40 PM 180TH WAY SW & CANADAY LN SW 

2:41 PM 17944 JORDAN ST SW 

2:42 PM JORDAN ST SW & 178TH AVE SW 

2:44 PM 17715 JORDAN ST SW 

2:50 PM 17930 ALBANY ST SW CARRAGE 

COURT 

2:52 PM 17724 ALBANY ST SW 

2:53 PM 17545 ALBANY ST SW 

2:54 PM 173RD AVE SW & WHEAT ST SW 

2:55 PM 10301 179TH AVE SW 

3:00 PM 10030 168TH AVE SW 

3:05 PM 16933 EUGENE ST SW 

3:07 PM  173RD AVE SW & JORDAN ST SW & 

WEAVER LN SW 

3:10 PM 17413 JORDAN ST SW 

3:11 PM 17715 JORDAN ST SW 

3:12 PM 17731 JORDAN ST SW 

3:14 PM JORDAN ST SW & 178TH AVE SW 

3:16 PM 180TH WAY SW & DARYL LN SW 

Route # 16 - Pick up – RPS/GMES 

7:26 AM 8235 173RD AVE SW 

7:28 AM 173RD AVE SW & APPERWOOD DR & 

FURMAN ST 

7:29 AM 173RD AVE SW & VIRCON DR SW 

7:30 AM 173RD AVE SW & CAMAS RUN CT SW 

7:31 AM 8826 173RD AVE SW 

7:35 AM 8630 176TH AVE SW 

7:37 AM 8540 176TH AVE SW 

7:38 AM 8515 176TH AVE SW 

7:39 AM 176TH AVE SW & FURMAN ST SW 

7:40 AM 8422 176TH AVE SW 

7:41 AM 8441 176TH AVE SW 

7:44 AM 176TH AVE SW & IRWIN ST SW 

7:47 AM 178TH AVE SW & KENWORTH LN SW 

7:48 AM 178TH AVE SW & CYRUS LN SW 

7:49 AM 8528 178TH AVE SW  



Route # 16-continued 

7:50 AM 8737 178TH AVE SW 

7:54 AM 18120 EMPIRE ST SW 

Route # 16 – Drop off – RPS/GMES 

2:34 PM 8235 173RD AVE SW 

2:35 PM 173RD AVE SW & APPERWOOD DR & 

FURMAN ST 

2:36 PM 173RD AVE SW & VIRCON DR SW 

2:37 PM 173RD AVE SW & CAMAS RUN CT SW 

2:38 PM 8826 173RD AVE SW 

2:43 PM 8630 176TH AVE SW 

2:44 PM 8540 176TH AVE SW 

2:45 PM 8515 176TH AVE SW 

2:46 PM 176TH AVE SW & FURMAN ST SW 

2:47 PM 8422 176TH AVE SW 

2:48 PM 8441 176TH AVE SW 

2:50 PM 176TH AVE SW & IRWIN ST SW 

2:53 PM 178TH AVE SW & CYRUS LN SW 

2:54 PM 8528 178TH AVE SW 

2:55 PM 8737 178TH AVE SW 

2:59 PM 18120 EMPIRE ST SW 

Route # 17 - Pick up – RPS/GMES 

7:22 AM 9238 APPLEGATE LOOP SW 

7:23 AM 9225 APPLEGATE LOOP SW 

7:24 AM 9220 APPLEGATE LOOP SW 

7:26 AM 9200 APPLEGATE LOOP SW 

7:27 AM 9131 APPLEGATE LOOP SW 

7:28 AM APPLEGATE LOOP SW & CIDER CT 

SW-STACY’S DAYCARE 

7:30 AM 8811 181ST WAY SW 

7:32 AM 180TH WAY SW & 181ST WAY SW 

7:33 AM 8309 180TH WAY SW 

7:34 AM 8409 180TH WAY SW 

7:35 AM 8611 180TH WAY SW 

7:36 AM 8619 180TH WAY SW 

7:37 AM 8708 180TH WAY SW 

7:38 AM 8824 180TH WAY SW 

7:39 AM 180TH WAY SW & FOREIGN LN SW 

7:40 AM 180TH WAY SW & DORIS LN SW 

7:42 AM 17724 APPLEGATE ST SW 

7:43 AM 17427 APPLEGATE ST SW 

7:45 AM 178TH AVE SW & PENDLETON ST SW 

7:50 AM 176TH AVE SW & PENDLETON ST SW 

7:52 AM 17738 PENDLETON ST SW 

7:53 AM PENDLETON ST SW & 181ST WAY SW 

7:54 AM 18042 PENDLETON ST SW 

7:55 AM 18113 PENDLETON ST SW 

Route # 17 - Drop off – RPS/GMES 

2:33 PM 9238 APPLEGATE LOOP SW 

2:34 PM 9225 APPLEGETE LOOP SW 

2:35 PM 9220 APPLEGATE LOOP SW 

3:36 PM  9200 APPLEGATE LOOP SW 

2:37 PM 9131 APPLEGATE LOOP SW 

2:38 PM APPLEGATE LOOP SW & CIDER CT 

SW -STACY’S DAYCARE 

2:39 PM 8811 181ST WAY SW 

2:40 PM 180TH WAY SW & 181ST WAY SW 

2:41 PM 8309 180TH WAY SW 

2:42 PM 8409 180TH WAY SW 

2:45 PM 8611 180TH WAY SW 

2:45 PM 8619 180TH WAY SW 

2:47 PM 8708 180TH WAY SW 

2:48 PM 8824 180TH WAY SW 

2:49 PM 180TH WAY SW & FOREIGN LN SW 

2:50 PM 180TH WAY SW & DORIS LN SW 

2:52 PM 17724 APPLEGATE ST SW 

Route # 17-continued 

2:53 PM 17427 APPLEGATE ST SW 

2:54 PM 178TH AVE SW & PENDLETON ST SW 

2:55 PM 176TH AVE SW & PENDLETON ST SW 

2:57 PM 17738 PENDLETON ST SW 

2:58 PM PENDLETON ST SW & 181ST WAY SW 

3:00 PM 18042 PENDLETON ST SW 

3:01 PM 18113 PENDLETON ST SW 

Route # 18 - Pick up RPS/GMES 

7:22 AM 18420 ELDERBERRY ST SW 

7:22 AM 18400 ELDERBERRY ST SW 

7:23 AM ELDERBERRY ST & 185th AVE SW 

7:24 AM 18741 ELDERBERRY ST SW 

7:25 AM ELDERBERRY ST & 189TH LP 

SW**STOP AT BOTH ENDS OF LOOP 

7:26 AM 190TH LN SW & ELDERBERRY ST SW 

7:27 AM ELDERBERRY ST SW & 192ND LN SW 

7:28 AM ELDERBERRY ST SW & 193RD AVE SW 

7:29 AM     6024 193rd AVE SW  

7:30 AM 193RD AVE SW & GUAVA ST SW 

7:31 AM 19207 GUAVA ST SW  

7:32 AM  19141 GUAVA ST SW 

7:33 AM GUAVA ST SW & 190TH LN SW & 

PRAIRIE ST SW 

7:34 AM 18931 GUAVA ST SW 

7:37 AM 18339 IVAN ST SW 

7:38 AM 18502 IVAN ST SW 

7:39 AM 5741 188TH AVE SW 

7:40 AM 5804 188TH AVE SW 

7:41 AM 5824 188TH AVE SW 

7:42 AM 188TH AVE SW & CITRUS ST SW 

7:43 AM 6540 188TH AVE SW 

7:44 AM 6940 187TH AVE SW 

7:46 AM  7030 187TH AVE SW 

7:47 AM 7248 187TH AVE SW 

7:48 AM 7528 187TH AVE SW 

7:49 AM 7628 187TH AVE SW 

7:49 AM 7646 187TH AVE SW 

7:50 AM 7825 187TH AVE SW 

7:50 AM 7826 187TH AVE SW 

Route # 18 - Drop off – RPS/GMES 

2:28 PM 7826 187TH AVE SW 

2:29 PM 7825 187TH AVE SW 

2:30 PM     7646 187th AVE SW  

2:31 PM 7628 187TH AVE SW 

2:32 PM  7528 187TH AVE SW 

2:33 PM      7248 187th AVE SW  

2:34 PM 7030 187TH AVE SW 

2:36 PM 6940 187TH AVE SW 

2:37 PM 6624 188TH AVE SW 

2:38 PM 6540 188TH AVE SW 

2:39 PM 188TH AVE SW & CITRUS ST SW 

2:40 PM 5824 188TH AVE SW 

2:41 PM  5804 188TH AVE SW 

2:42 PM 5741 188TH AVE SW 

2:43 PM     18508 IVAN ST SW  

2:44 PM 18339 IVAN ST SW 

2:45 PM    18931 GUAVA ST SW 

2:46 PM     GUAVA ST & 190th LN SW  

2:47 PM    19125 GUAVA ST SW 

2:48 PM 19141 GUAVA ST SW 

2:49 PM 19207 GUAVA ST SW 

2:50 PM 193RD AVE SW & GUAVA ST SW 

2:51 PM    6024 193rd AVE SW 

2:52 PM     ELDERBERRY ST SW & 193RD AVE SW 

2:53 PM     ELDERBERRY ST SW & 192nd AVE SW 

2:54PM ELDERBERRY ST & 189TH LP SW 

**STOP AT BOTH ENDS OF LOOP 

Route # 18-continued 

2:55 PM 190TH LN SW & ELDERBERRY ST SW 

2:56 PM     18741 ELDERBERRY ST SW  

2:57 PM ELDERBERRY ST SW & 185TH AVE SW 

2:58 PM 18420 ELDERBERRY ST SW 

2:59 PM 18400 ELDERBERRY ST SW 

Route # 21 - Pick up – RPS/GMES 

7:25 AM 18536 SARGENT RD SW 

7:26 AM SARGENT RD SW & 182ND TRL SW 

7:28 AM SARGENT RD SW & OAKBURG 

7:31 AM 17723 SARGENT RD SW 

7:32 AM SARGENT RD SW & 176TH TRL 

7:33 AM SARGENT RD @ WHISPERING 

WOODS 

7:34 AM 17319 SARGENT RD SW 

7:36 AM 16735 SARGENT RD SW 

7:38 AM 16426 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

7:40 AM 16732 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

7:41 AM 16737 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

7:42 AM LITTLEROCK RD SW & WILLIAMS LN 

SW 

7:43 AM 17030 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

7:45 AM 17502 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

7:48 AM 17926 LITTLEROCK RD SW  

Route # 21 - Drop off – RPS/GMES 

2:30 PM 18536 SARGENT RD SW 

2:32 PM SARGENT RD SW & 182ND TRL SW 

2:33 PM SARGENT RD SW & OAKBURG 

2:35 PM 17723 SARGENT RD SW 

2:36 PM SARGENT RD SW & 176TH TRL 

2:37 PM SARGENT RD @ WHISPERING 

WOODS 

2:38 PM 17319 SARGENT RD SW 

2:40 PM 16735 SARGENT RD SW 

2:42 PM 16426 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

2:44 PM 16732 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

2:45 PM 16737 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

2:46 PM LITTLEROCK RD SW & WILLIAMS LN 

SW 

2:47 PM 17030 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

2:48 PM 17502 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

2:50 PM 17926 LITTLEROCK RD SW 

Route # 22 - Pick up – RPS/GMES 

7:16 AM 18434 APRICOT ST SW 

7:17 AM APRICOT LN SW & APRICOT ST SW 

7:19 AM 191ST AVE & APRICOT ST-1ST DRIVE 

ON LEFT ON 191ST 

7:26 AM 22047 OLD 99 HWY SW 

7:30 AM 21634 OLD 99 HWY SW 

7:33 AM 203RD AVE SW & WHITE ROCK LOOP 

SW 

7:35 AM 6201 203RD AVE SW 

7:38 AM 6331 199TH LOOP 

7:39 AM 198TH AVE SW & TAMARACK DR SW 

7:40 AM 198TH AVE SW & ASPENWOOD CT 

SW 

7:41 AM 6543 198TH AVE SW 

7:42 AM 198TH AVE SW & ISABELLA LN SW 

7:43 AM 6711 198TH AVE SW 

7:46 AM 19938 TEA ST SW 

7:47 AM 20141 TEA ST SW 

7:50 AM 21021 OLD 99 HWY/TRAILER PARK 

ON OLD 9 BEFORE 99 

 



Route # 22 - Drop off – RPS/GMES 

2:34PM 6331 199TH LOOP 

2:35 PM 198TH AVE SW & TAMARACK DR SW 

2:36 PM 198TH AVE SW & ASPENWOOD CT 

SW 

2:37 PM 6543 198TH AVE SW 

2:38 PM 198TH AVE SW & ISABELLA LN SW 

2:39 PM 6711 198TH AVE SW 

2:40 PM 19938 TEA ST SW 

2:41 PM 20141 TEA ST SW 

2:42 PM  21021 OLD 99 HWY/TRAILER PARK 

ON OLD 9 BEFORE 99 

2:47 PM 6201 203RD AVE SW 

2:49 PM 203RD AVE SW & WHITE ROCK LP SW 

2:54 PM 5912 PRATHER RD SW 

2:54 PM 5944 PRATHER RD SW 

2:57 PM 21913 OLD 99 HWY SW 

3:02 PM 21634 OLD 99 HWY SW 

3:06 PM 22047 OLD 99 HWY SW 

3:11 PM 191ST AVE & APRICOT ST/1ST DRIVE 

ON LEFT ON 191ST 

3:12 PM APRICOT LN SW & APRICOT ST SW 

3:13 PM 18434 APRICOT ST SW 

Route # 23 - Pick up – RPS/GMES 

7:05 AM     8217 183rd AVE SW  

7:07 AM 8526 183RD AVE SW 

7:08 AM 183RD AVE SW & EMPIRE ST SW 

7:12 AM 18425 PAULSON ST SW 

7:13 AM 9527 185TH AVE SW 

7:14 AM 9541 185TH AVE SW 

7:15 AM 185TH AVE SW & MELROSE LN SW 

7:19 AM 9419 GUSTAFSON LN SW 

7:24 AM HWY 12 SW & HILT ST SW 

7:27 AM 19325 DENMARK ST SW 

7:29 AM 19452 JUTLAND ST SW 

7:30 AM 19378 JUTLAND ST SW 

7:31 AM 19305 JUTLAND ST SW 

7:33 AM 8612 194TH AVE SW 

7:36 AM 20038 JOWSEY CT SW 

7:37 AM 19938 JOWSEY CT SW 

7:38 AM 19833 JOWSEY CT SW 

7:39 AM 198TH WAY SW & JOWSEY CT SW 

7:40 AM 19905 TAHOMA CIR SW 

7:42 AM 8236 JAMES RD SW 

7:43 AM 9404 JAMES RD SW 

7:45 AM 19129 ALBANY ST SW 

7:45 AM ALBANY ST SW & 189TH LN SW 

7:46 AM ALBANY ST SW & MEADOWSIDE LN 

SW 

7:47 AM 18422 ALBANY ST SW 

7:48 AM 18400 ALBANY ST @ FIRE STATION 

Route #23 - Drop off-RPS/GMES 

2:25 PM 20038 JOWSEY CT SW 

2:26 PM 19938 JOWSEY CT SW 

2:27 PM 198TH WAY SW & JOWSEY CT SW 

2:28 PM 19905 TAHOMA CIR SW 

2:31 PM 8236 JAMES RD SW 

2:37 PM 19325 DENMARK ST SW 

2:40 PM 19452 JUTLAND ST SW 

2:41 PM 19378 JUTLAND ST SW 

2:42 PM 19305 JUTLAND ST SW 

2:43 PM 8612 194TH AVE SW 

2:47 PM 19129 ALBANY ST SW 

2:48 PM ALBANY ST SW & 189TH LN SW 

Route # 23-continued 

2:49 PM 18919 ALBANY ST SW 

2:50 PM ALBANY ST SW & MEADOWSIDE LN 

SW 

2:52 PM 18422 ALBANY ST SW 

2:54 PM 18400 ALBANY ST @ FIRE STATION 

2:55 PM 9541 185TH AVE SW 

2:56 PM 9527 185TH AVE SW 

2:57 PM 18331 ALBANY ST SW 

2:58 PM 185TH AVE SW & MELROSE LN SW 

3:02 PM 9419 GUSTAFSON LN SW 

3:05 PM HWY 12 SW & HILT ST SW 

  

 

 

  

  

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

 

 

 

 

 


